# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 015718 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fox Digital	12/20/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fox Entertainment Group	
Street Address:	1211 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6950477

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)697-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126972800

Email: joesofer@soferharoun.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Sofer, Esq,
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	977-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0434

500434138

70 07\$ H

source=977-010 ASSIGNMENT - 1-8-08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0435

## CORRECTION TO PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS

I hereby sign this document on behalf of Fox Entertainment Group (herein after FEG) a corporation of **Delaware**, having a place of business at **1211 Avenue of the Americas**, **Suite 302**, **New York**, **NY 10036** and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

In the United States Patent No. **6,950,477**, entitled Blind Dual Error Antenna Diversity (DEAD) Algorithm for Beamforming Antenna Systems, a first assignment was recorded on June 8, 2001 from the inventors to a joint venture between Koninklijke Philips Electronics and Fox Digital (Reel/Frame 011893/0870) and then later assigned from Koninklijke Philips Electronics to Fox Digital (Reel/Frame 015718/0481), recorded on June 2, 2005.

Upon review, the appropriate corporate name for the entity, referred to in these documents as "Fox Digital" is Fox Entertainment Group as Fox Digital is a department within Fox Entertainment Group.

I hereby submit this document to ensure effect of the earlier filed assignments discussed above to the true legal entity Fox Entertainment Group.

NAME OF OFFICER

TITLE OF OFFICER

1 of 1